

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the application of)	Application No. C-516
United Telephone Company of the West,)	
Scottsbluff, Nebraska, for authority)	DISMISSED AT APPLICANT'S
to increase the rates for directory)	REQUEST
listings.)	
)	Entered: March 19, 1985

OPINION AND FINDINGS

BY THE COMMISSION:

By its application filed May 16, 1984, the United Telephone Company of the West, Scottsbluff, Nebraska seeks to increase directory listing charges.

Notice of the application was published pursuant to the provisions of the Commission's Rules and Regulations. A protest to the application was filed by Michael Tracy and Tracy Corp. II.

On March 1, 1985 applicant filed a Motion to Withdraw its application.

Upon consideration of the application, the Motion to Withdraw and being fully advised, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application should be dismissed at applicant's request.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that application No. C-516 be and it is hereby dismissed at applicant's request.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 19th day of, March, 1985.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Harold D. Simpson
Chairman

ATTEST:

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Duane D. Gay

Donald Adams
Executive Secretary